## State and Federal EBT Gateway Fee

PayRange is now offering EBT Cash processing in select states. If your location is in one of these states, PayRange will automatically enroll you in the service and notify your customers.

To cover the additional processing costs incurred for the specialized transaction setup, additional security features (Pin on Glass), and State and Federal Administration Fees where applicable, we will begin charging a State and Federal EBT Gateway Fee starting July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023. As a PayRange EBT operator location, you will be charged a monthly fee of \$7.99, which will be automatically deducted from your Sales Summary statement on a weekly basis. Please note that this fee is non-refundable.

If you wish to opt-out of the EBT program at any time, please contact our customer service department. However, please note that the State and Federal EBT Gateway Fee will still apply if you remain enrolled.

For your information, EBT Cash is a government benefit program that provides financial assistance to low-income households in the United States. The program, also known as Electronic Benefit Transfer (EBT), is administered by the Department of Agriculture's Food and Nutrition Service. EBT Cash benefits are loaded into the PayRange wallet and can be used to purchase food and essential services.

## **EBT Cash Usage Disclaimer**

Please be advised that the EBT program is intended to provide financial assistance to low-income households for the purchase of food and essential services only. Any misuse of the EBT program, including but not limited to, the use of EBT benefits for non-essential items or the sale or exchange of EBT benefits for cash or other items, is strictly prohibited and may result in legal action. The operator acknowledges and agrees that by utilizing the EBT Cash program, they are required to have a thorough understanding of their state and federal regulations governing the use of such benefits, and will remain in full compliance with such regulations at all times. The operator further acknowledges and agrees that PayRange shall not be held liable for any misuse or non-compliance with state or federal regulations on the part of the operator.